© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller
Optimized for 802.11ac Wave2 performance, the intent-driven Cisco DNA™ ready
Cisco® 8540 Wireless Controller is a highly scalable, service-rich, resilient, and flexible
platform that enables next-generation wireless networks for medium-sized to large
enterprise and campus deployments.
Product Overview

© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Ordering Information
For ordering details, please consult the part numbers in Table 3.To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home
Page. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product name Part number Services 8x5xNBD
Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller AIR-CT8540-K9 CON-SNT-AIRCT85R
Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller supporting 1000 access points AIR-CT8540-1K-K9 CON-SNT-AIRCT85T
Perpetual licenses
Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller upgrade SKU LIC-CT8540-UPG
Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller 1 access point adder license LIC-CT8540-1A CON-ECMU-LICCT85C
Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller DTLS license LIC-CT8540-DTLS-K9
Term-based licenses
Cisco DNA Essentials 3-, 5-, or 7-year term license per year per access
point for wireless
AIR-DNA-E Embedded Support included
Cisco DNA Advantage 3-, 5-, or 7-year term License per year per access
point for wireless
AIR-DNA-A Embedded Support included
Cisco ONE Advantage 3-, 5-, or 7-year term license per year per access
point for wireless
C1-AIR-K9-T Embedded Support included
Accessories
Spare SSD for Cisco Wireless Controller 5520 and 8540 AIR-SD240G0KS2-EV=
Spare fan - Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller AIR-FAN-C240M4=
Rail mounting kit UCSC-RAILB-M4=
Cisco ONE Software
Cisco ONE
™